## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14676/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in WPC No. 664/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEERAJ KUMAR GARG

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. for deletion of respondents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2015 This petition was called on in mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. sundram, Sr. Adv. Mr. Himanshu Sharan, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List along with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015 on 14.05.2015.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ] Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.05.13 17:57:55 IST Reason: