INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24219/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2015 in WPC No. 664/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MADHUKAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Harish Pandey, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Mayank Upadhyay, Adv. Bhagwan Singh, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List along with S.L.P.(C) No.14676 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA Date: 2015.09.01 09:33:36 IST Reason: