## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).405/2016

DURGESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 15/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter on 29.06.2016 before appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER