ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2015 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 77/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 171/2016 (With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 130/2016 Office Report)

Date: 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For the appearing parties :-

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv. -2-

- Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Sr.Adv.
- Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
- Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.
- Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
- Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
- Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Uday B. Wavikar, Adv.
- Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

- Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.
- Ms. Jasleen, Adv.
- Mr. I.C. Sharma, Adv.
- Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
- Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
- Mr. Kunal Godhwani, Adv.
- Mr. Himanshu Kulshreshtha, Adv.
- Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
- Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
- Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
- Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
- For State of Maharashtra
- Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
- Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.4 is allowed.

Additional affidavit is taken on record.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit(s) to the special leave petitions and the writ petitions as also the additional affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List these matters on 22nd November, 2016.

In the meantime, let the pleadings in all the matters be completed.

List the pending interlocutory applications along with the main matters.

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.