BEFORE COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 15

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14156/2015 WITH

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Interim Relief)

DHEERAJ MOR ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

... RESPONDENT

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. No.4 is allowed.

Additional affidavit is taken on record.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit(s) to the special leave petitions and the writ petitions as also the additional affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List these matters on 22nd November, 2016.

In the meantime, let the pleadings in all the matters be completed.

List the pending interlocutory applications along with the main matters."

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has on 18.11.2016 filed counter affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court but has not filed additional documents so far. Counsel for the petitioner has also on 21.11.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission of Hon'ble Court. Both counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit are being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

(2)

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE  $21^{\rm st}$  DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1