

SECTION XI LISTED ON: 03.04.2017
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 3
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 18

INTERLOCTUORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for detagging of SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14676 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEERAJ KUMAR GARG

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Post SLP(C) No. 14676 of 2015 along with SLP(C) No. 14156 of 2015 on 19.02.2016.”

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2017 with an office report dated 17.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matters on 19th July, 2017 for final hearing.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 23.02.2017 filed an application for detagging of this SLP from SLP(C) No. 14156/2015. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 6 (Copy included in the Paper Books).

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR