IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.334 OF 2017 (UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ARVIND KUMAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL & ANR

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Writ Petition above-mentioned has been filed in this Registry by Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner.

It is further submitted that Writ Petition (C) No.130 of 2016 referred to on listing proforma and arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2016 when the Court directed to issue notice and tagged the matter with S.L.P.(C) No.14156 of 2015 and other connected matters. (Copy of the Order dated 10.03.2016 is enclosed herewith.) The matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.07.2017 as per computer data.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR