SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.354 of 2017

M.S. Bharathi & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the States of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh Rep. by its Registrar GeneralRespondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2017 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list the matter on 22.05.2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master