a.com www.ecol

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 316/2017

G. SABITHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 74473/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS) IN W.P. (C) NO.371/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED ON 22.8.2017) WITH

W.P.(C) No. 354/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 40050/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 409/2017 (X)

(FOR INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION ON IA 46349/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 420/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 47135/2017)

Date: 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete in all the matters.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that these matters are for appointment of the Judicial Officers and keeping in view the urgency, the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

In view of the submission of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 in W.P.(C) 316, 409 and 354/2017 are found to be defective. Defects be cured in the meantime.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 11.12.2017

rd