SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 112/2018

SURABHI SHARMA VATS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-02-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the petitions along with W.P. (C) No. 64 of 2018 and connected matters [which are on board today as Item No. 55 and ordered to be listed tomorrow i.e. on 13.02.2018].

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR