## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 146/2018

MANGLESH CHOUBEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE HON. HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26585/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhilash M. R., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the petition to Mr. A.D.N.Rao, learned standing counsel for the High Court of Delhi.

List on 12.03.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR