SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 344/2018

KUMKUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55800/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 352/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57580/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 27-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sashank Sekhar, Adv. Mr. Prithvi Raj Singh, Adv. Stuti Naina Karwal, Ad.v Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag to W.P. (C) No. 64 of 2018.

Interim order in same terms as in the said order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER