## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 396/2018

ASMA KOUSER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.61665/2018 - Appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim relief)

Date : 27-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. Devasa & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\underline{O\ R\ D\ E\ R}$ 

Heard.

Tag to W.P.(C) NO.64 of 2018 and connected matters.

There will be interim order in same terms.

The administrative side/examination committee of the High Court of Karnataka may register the application of the petitioner and she may be permitted to participate in selection process of the Karnataka Higher Judicial Services Examination, 2018.

This is only a provisional arrangement and mere participation does not confer her with any right to claim any equity. The eligibility for appointment will be decided at the time of final hearing of the matter.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER