SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.431/2018

RANJANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64596/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 11-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to serve a copy of the notice on Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh. Learned counsel for the petitioner also to serve dasti notice on Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh-respondent No.2, herein, by tomorrow.

Post the matter on Wednesday, 16th May, 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Asstt.Registrar