SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 20839/2018

YOGESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondents

With

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 589/2018 (X) Writ Petition (Civil) No. 584/2018 (X)

Date: 28-05-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioners

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv. Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondents

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter alongwith Writ Petition (Civil) No. 578/2018, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Kailash Chander)
Court Master