SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.3:

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 686/2018

ABHIMANYU KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD THR. ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.83191/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

With

Item No.7:

Writ Petition (Civil) No.696/2018

With

Item No.14:

Writ Petition (Civil) No.703/2018

Date: 19-06-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Archana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

We direct the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad to register the applications of the petitioners, if they

are otherwise in order, ignoring the objections regarding seven years practice and in case they are otherwise eligible as per the three aspects referred to in the order passed by this Court on 15th February, 2018 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.64/2018 and batch.

We make it clear that this is only a provisional arrangement. Mere participation does not confer them any right to claim any equity. The eligibility for appointment will be decided at the time of final hearing of the matter.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 64 of 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER