SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 171/2016

SUSHANT CHANGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA 20140/2018 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

Date: 02-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR (NP)

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present for the parties.

Perused the record.

IA 20140 of 2018 - Application is allowed.

The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (Civil) No(s). 171 OF 2016

SUSHANT CHANGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

ORDER

No one is present for the parties.

Perused the record.

I.A No.20140 of 2018 - Application is allowed.

The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi

Dated: July 2, 2018