ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 84766 OF 2018 (I.A. FOR INTERIM RELIEF))

Date: 06-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhurima, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Mor, Adv.

Mr. Yassir, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the oral request made by Sh. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, the second internal paragraph of Paragraph 12 of I.A. No. 84766 of 2018 stands deleted.

2

Issue notice on I.A. NO. 84766 OF 2018. Reply to the application be filed within four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR