SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 431/2018

RANJANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (IA No.64596/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 508/2018 (X) (WITH APPLN(S) FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Swati Jindal, Adv. Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suvigya Vidyarthi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Mr. S. Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We permit the High Court of Madhya Pradesh to publish/declare the result.

Subject to further orders, the candidates who passed the examination shall be permitted to participate in the subsequent rounds of selection.

However, it shall be made clear at every stage that their participation is subject to the result of the writ petitions.

In view of the above, I.A. Nos.64596/18 and 72702/18 are disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR