

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No.9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.24219/2015 (XI)
(ONLY I.A.NO.146299/2018 FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER IN
SLP(C)NO.24219/2015 IS LISTED)

Date : 22-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Umair Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Applicant(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
 Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
 Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
 For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

..2/-

.2.

I.A.No.146299/2018 in SLP(C) No.24219/2015 :

We do not find any justification for recalling our orders. I.A.No.146299/2018 is dismissed.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer