SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY W.P.(C)NO.414/2016 AND I.A.NO.162007/2018 IN SLP(C)NO.33762/2017 TO BE LISTED ON 01.05.2019])

(IA 71200/2019)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X)

SLP(C) No. 33762/2017 (XVI) (FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 162007/2018)

Date: 03-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Counsel for the

parties

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. S. Sasi, Adv.

Mrs. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

- Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
- Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.
- Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.
- Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
- Mr. P. N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.
- Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Shiv Shanker, Adv.
- Mr. Umair Ahmad Siddiqui, Adv.
- Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Sammarth Khanna, Adv.
- Mr. Swastik Dalaj, Adv.
- Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.
- Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
- Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
- Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
- Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
- Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
- Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
- Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
- Mr. P. V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
- Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
- Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
- Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
- Mrs. Nidhi, Adv.
- Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

3

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No. 162007 of 2018 in SLP (C) No. 33762 of 2017

(Application for interim relief)

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate proceedings before appropriate forum.

I.A.No. 71200 of 2019 (Application for intervention)

The application is dismissed.

I.A.No. 91662 of 2018 in W.P. (C) No. 414 of 2016 (Application for directions)

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate proceedings before appropriate forum.

I.A.No. 49526 of 2019 in W.P. (C) No. 414 of 2016

(Application for directions)

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate proceedings before appropriate forum.

<u>I.A.No. 69547 of 2019 in W. P. (C) No. 414 of 2016</u> (Application for intervention)

Issue notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List the application in July, 2019.

I.A. No. 49518 of 2019 (Stay application)

The application be listed next week.

4

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER) BRANCH OFFICER