SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14156/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 129693/2019 and 129695/2019 in W.P. (C) NO. 636/2018

I.A. No. 122999/2019 in W.P. (C)No. 414/2016

Date: 27-08-2019 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR.

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjeet Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<u>I.A. Nos. 129693/2019 and 129695/2019 in</u> W.P. (C) No. 636/2018

Application for impleadment is allowed.

The applicants are permitted to appear in the examination. If the applicants qualify the examination, they may be allowed to appear in the interview thereafter in terms of our order dated 10.05.2019.

The interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

I.A. No. 122999/2019 in W.P. (C)No. 414/2016

List the application after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)