

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 154040/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 06-12-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Udam Adithya, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 10.12.2019.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**